HOUSE BILL 933

Introduced by Driscoll, et al.

2/18
2/18
2/19
3/12
3/23

Introduced

Referred to Appropriations
First Reading

Hearing

Tabled in Committee



52nd Legislature LC 1353/01

[

w

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

13

19

20

b '*wlf\qle;{t

&255 %ILL NO.4 ?33—

. - ,,
R R

INTRODUCED BY A

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: ™"AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO
INCREASE THE SALARIES OF DIRECT-SERVICE WORKERS EMPLOYED 1IN
COMMUNITY-BASED DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES PROGRAMS; AND

PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
NEW SECTION. Section 1. Appropriation. The following

money is appropriated to the department of sccial and

rehabilitation services to be used to increase the salaries

of direct-service workers employed in community-based

developmental disabilities programs:

Fund FY 92 FY 93

General $ 2,320,000 s 2,467,500
Federal special revenue 987,550 1,046,065
TOTAL: $ 3,307,550 $ 3,513,565

NEW SECTION., Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is
effective July 1, 1991,

-End-

ﬁc\uﬂana ieguslative Councit

INTRODUCED BILL

HB 933





