## HOUSE BILL 933

## Introduced by Driscoll, et al.

2/18	Introduced
2/18	Referred to Appropriations
2/19	First Reading
3/12	Hearing
3/23	Tabled in Committee

52nd Legislature LC 1353/01

1	House BILL NO. 933
2	INTRODUCED BY A with Said Sans. Full Jah.
3	booked - Whalen
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO
5	INCREASE THE SALARIES OF DIRECT-SERVICE WORKERS EMPLOYED IN
6	COMMUNITY-BASED DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES PROGRAMS; AND
7	PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE."
8	
9	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
10	NEW SECTION. Section 1. Appropriation. The following
11	money is appropriated to the department of social and
12	rehabilitation services to be used to increase the salaries
13	of direct-service workers employed in community-based
14	developmental disabilities programs:
15	Fund FY 92 FY 93
16	General \$ 2,320,000 \$ 2,467,500
17	Federal special revenue 987,550 1,046,065
18	TOTAL: \$ 3,307,550 \$ 3,513,565
19	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is
20	effective July 1, 1991.

-End-



INTRODUCED BILL HS 933